507498009 09/19/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7544899

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| CLINT ALAN WEBB | 06/05/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SPORTS DIRECT, INC.      |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 211 HORSESHOE LAKE DRIVE |  |
| City:           | HALIFAX                  |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | B3S 0B9                  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17947000 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13125801020

**Email:** mcooper@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DR., SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GN179US03             |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ANDREW R. VARRENTI    |
| SIGNATURE:              | / Andrew R. Varrenti/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/19/2022            |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GN179US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_corrected\_#page1.tif source=GN179US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_corrected\_#page2.tif

507498009 PATENT REEL: 061463 FRAME: 0500

Allerany Contact No. 16-1767 Page 1-16-2

### ASSIGNMENT

Address (Address Address Addre

Par Agg No. 15/616.473 Pang Dan Jawa 7 207

For good and common commences, the recognised materials whereof are been particularly decisions whereof are been particularly decisions are supplied to the contract of the co

### Sports Direct, Inc.

As successors and manyor, the entire right this and major in the inventors of injuries man of the and cropped the local in an application to Longitz Parest of the London States, and less

PREDICTION CALLS SEE FIG. 42

## 

and identified as:

# Attorney Docket No. 16-1767

in the law offices of Mr. Dovies. Bosics of transfer & Bosics of LLP and an and application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the underrupted may file other solely or possily with others, on such association or approvements, and in any and all Letter Palent of the United States and foreign construct, which may be obtained in any of such applications, and in any research or extension of such palents, and bother except to each engage to provide the palents, right provided by the Interestical Convention.

The authors and Letters Palent to and assigned.

The understand hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in each application to userf in this assignment the thing date and the application number of each application with officially known

The understand extrem based or beself to be the mast of the entire right the entire and further interest in each merchanic or improvements and to the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no ourstanding prior assignments, because, or other encombancies on the market because support.

Alleran Declar No. 36 (36) Capa Sali

The unconspending received an electronic signature is sufficient to execute this Assignment.

Square

Name:

Clarkin New

Date:

PATENT REEL: 061463 FRAME: 0502